

MILLENNIUM BUSINESS PARK WATER LINE LOWERING AND 24" WATER MAIN VALVES - (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)

BID# 2019-7-77 CIP# DR1901

BASE BID

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
101	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and all Permitting (Base Bid), including all incidentals, for the Lump Sum of <u>Five thousand five hundred</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
102	1	LS	All Traffic Control Measures, including, but not limited to, barricades, design, panels, electronic message boards, and signs, including all incidentals, for the Lump Sum of <u>one thousand five hundred</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
103	1	LS	Erosion Control for all disturbed areas, including any required SWPPP, NOI and TCEQ requirements, inlet sediment barriers and all incidentals for the Lump Sum of <u>one thousand</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
104	9	EA	Clean, Grub, and Dispose of Existing Trees, including all incidentals, for the sum of <u>nine hundred</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Each	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
105	70	LF	Remove and Dispose of Existing 24" RCCP Water Line, <u>twenty three</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Linear Foot	\$23.00	\$1,610.00
106	2	EA	Furnish and Install 24" Cut in Valve, including stack, flange, and all incidentals, for the sum of <u>twenty eight thousand</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Each	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
107	4	EA	Furnish and Install 2" Blow Off valve, including connection to the existing 24" RCCP water line and all incidentals, for the sum of <u>Six thousand three hundred</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Each	\$6,300.00	\$25,200.00
108	4	EA	Install City Supplied 24" 22.5 Degree Vertical Bends, including all incidentals, for the sum of <u>two thousand five hundred</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
109	70	LF	Install City Supplied 24" AWWA RCCP (C303), including embedment and all incidentals, for the sum of <u>three hundred thirty seven</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Linear Foot	\$337.00	\$23,590.00

TOTAL - BASE BID:

\$132,500.00

MILLENNIUM BUSINESS PARK WATER LINE LOWERING AND 24" WATER MAIN VALVES - (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)

BID# 2019-7-77 CIP# DR1901

ALTERNATE 1 - TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
201	445	LF	Furnish and Install Temporary 2" Water Service, above ground, including removal once the project is completed, including all incidentals, for the sum of <u>thirty nine</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Linear Foot	\$39.00	\$17,355.00
202	400	LF	Furnish and Install Temporary 6" Water Service, above ground, including removal once the project is completed, including all incidentals, for the sum of <u>fifty seven</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Linear Foot	\$57.00	\$22,800.00

TOTAL - ALTERNATE 1:

\$40,155.00

ALTERNATE 2 - 24" VALVES - VARIOUS LOCATIONS

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
301	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and all Permitting (Alternate 2), including all incidentals, for the Lump Sum of <u>five thousand two hundred</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
302	1	LS	All Traffic Control Measures, including, but not limited to, barricades, design, panels, electronic message boards, and signs, including all incidentals, for the Lump Sum of <u>three thousand</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
303	1	LS	Erosion Control for all disturbed areas, including any required SWPPP, NOI and TCEQ requirements, inlet sediment barriers and all incidentals for the Lump Sum of <u>one thousand</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
304	4	EA	Furnish and Install 24" Cut in Valve, including stack, flange, and all incidentals, for the sum of <u>forty three thousand</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Each	\$43,000.00	\$172,000.00
305	135	CY	Unclassified excavation including all clearing, hauling, and disposal of surplus, including all incidentals for the sum of <u>seventy five</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Cubic Yard	\$75.00	\$10,125.00
306	15	SY	Remove and Replace 4" 3,600 PSI (Class 'C') reinforced concrete sidewalk, including all incidentals for the sum of <u>one hundred ten</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Square Yard	\$110.00	\$1,650.00

MILLENNIUM BUSINESS PARK WATER LINE LOWERING AND 24" WATER MAIN VALVES - (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)

BID# 2019-7-77 CIP# DR1901

ALTERNATE 2 - 24" VALVES - VARIOUS LOCATIONS

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
307	20	SY	Remove and Replace 6" 3,600 PSI (Class 'C') reinforced concrete parking lot, including all incidentals for the sum of	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
			<u>one hundred sixty</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Square Yard		
308	65	SY	Install block sod (match existing type) including 4 inches of top soil, fertilizer, and watering until established, including all incidentals for the sum of	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
			<u>fifty</u> Dollars & <u>zero</u> Cents per Square Yard		

TOTAL - ALTERNATE 2: \$199,425.00

PROPOSAL SUMMARY

TOTAL BASE BID	<u>\$132,500.00</u>
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1	<u>\$40,155.00</u>
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2	<u>\$199,425.00</u>
<u>TOTAL BID</u>	<u>\$372,080.00</u>

CALENDAR DAYS

<u>14</u>	BASE BID
<u>7</u>	ALTERNATE 1
<u>19</u>	ALTERNATE 2
<u>40</u>	TOTAL CALENDAR DAYS

BID ENDORSEMENT

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work within Ten (10) days after the date written notice to do so shall have been given to him, and to substantially complete the same within 40 calendar days after the date of the written notice to commence work subject to such extensions of time as are provided by the General and Special Conditions. The work proposed to be done shall be accepted when fully completed and finished in accordance with the plans and specifications.

In the event of the award of a contract to the undersigned, the undersigned will furnish a Performance Bond and Payment Bond for the full amount of the contract.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in this proposal have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final.

NOTE: Unit and lump sum prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the proposal and in the event of discrepancy the words shall control.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged for the following addenda to the contract documents:

Addendum No. 1 dated	<u>8/9/19</u>	Received	<u>AE.</u>
Addendum No. 2 dated	_____	Received	_____
	_____		_____

The undersigned, in submitting this bid proposal and their endorsement of same, represents that they are authorized to obligate their firm, that they have read this entire bid proposal package, is aware of the covenants contained herein and will abide by and adhere to the expressed requirements. Submittals will be considered as being responsive only if entire Bid Package plus any/all attachments is returned with all blanks completed.

Total Amount Bid: \$ 372,080
 Total Days Bid: 40

FOUR STAR EXCAVATING
Contractor

By: ANTONIO EVANGELISIA
(please print name)

Signature: 

Title: PRESIDENT

Seal and Authorization
(If a Corporation)

6925 LEUBLAND RD., SUITE 2B
Address

DALLAS, COLLIN, TX 75252
City, County, State and Zip

972-330-6767
Telephone Fax No.

E-Mail Address: fourstarexcavating@gmail.com